
2.15 "The American Theatre:
Broadway," first of two talks
by H. V. Baigent2.30 Royal Air Force Band, Ann
Shelton, and George Shearing8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
Haydn’s SymphoniesSymphony in D, No, 101
Hungarian Rhapsody, No. 10Liszt
.30 Music While You Work
. oO Piano Time
16 Music for Strings
30 Children’s Hour
46 Dance Favourites
0 Dinner Music
30 LONDON NEWS0 The Minister of Health,
Hon. Miss Howard, inauguratesthe 1947-48 Health Stamp Cam.
paign
Book Review: If. C. Hooper7.16 "The Silver Horde"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEWe're Asking You, the 38ZR
General Knowledge Quiz
4 ‘Dad and Dave’?
8. 0 BEVERLEY PATERSON
(soprano)
For the Opera Lover(From the Studio)
8.16 Musical Miniatures: a fea-ture dealing with the lives ofvarious composers: Bishop6.30 /From a Nineteenth Cen-tury Landscape: Songs illustrat-
ing landmarks of the pre-in-industrial era
9. Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Radio’s Variety Stage
1
1

NOTADDAW

0.0 Dance Music
0.30 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

6.0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sian (see page 42)
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Weekly Newsletter," pre-pared by Joan Airey
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’s
Great Artists: Marion Anderson,contralto (U.S.A.:
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcas. to Schovis2.0 Local Weather Conditions
2.1 Concert Hall of the Air
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Rebecca"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Sonatas
by Modern British Composers |

Children’s Overture QuilterViolin Sonata No. 1 ~--
Two Aquarelles

Delius arr. FenbyAir and Dance Delius
Three English Dances Quilter4.30 Children’s Hour6.0 Dinner Music

6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 The Minister of Health,Hon. Miss Howard, inaugurates
the 1947-48 Health Stamp Cam.
paign
7.15 Winter Course Talk: ‘‘Nazi-ism end Race,’"’ by Professor G.
A. F. Knight, of Knox Theological
Hall, Knox College

7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Moods in Music" by Musicus
8. 0 Band Stand, featuring the
Fairey Aviation works Band con-
ducted by Harry Mortimer end
Foden’s Motor Works Band con-
dueted by Fred Mortimer
Fairey Aviation Works Bend
Beaufighters Johnstone
Britiledia Trad.
"Faust" Rhythmic Paraphrase

Gounod, arr. LangeSlavonic Dance No. 8
Dvorak, arr, Wright

Foden’s Motor Works Band
"Raymond" Overture
Thomas, arr. Rimmer

John Peel
Trad., arr. Mortimer

"The Gondoliers" Selection
SullivanMilitary Polonaise

Chopin, arr. MortimerThe Own Mareh
Ridewood

8.31 "Serenade to the Stars," bythe Sidney Torch Trid with as-
sisting vocalists
(BBC Programme)

8.46 THE WANDA TRIO
Close Harmony
(Studio Presentation)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Kiwis in Japan
9.30 "Scapegoats of History:Martinus van der Lubbe"
10. 0 Billy Cotton and his Band,
Kenneth Horne, Richard Mur-
doch, and the Four Ramblers .
10.30 Time to Relax
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENVO) DUNEDIN1140 kc, 263 m.

4.30 p.m. Music in the Air6.0 Music from the Ballet
6.30 Tunes of the Times
7. 0 Dance Music
8. 0 Chamber Music
Mozart Sonatas
Edwin Fischer (piano)
Sonata ‘in A, K.331
8.18 Lili Kraus (piano), Simon
Goldberg (violin), and AnthonyPint (cello)
Trio No. 3 in C Haydn
8.35 The Coolidge Quartet
Quartet in F, Op. 18, No. 1Beethoven
9. 0 Serious Music: Hungarian
ComposersAlois Melichar and the Berlin
State Opera House Orchestra
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 1 in
F Liszt

9.11 Simon Barer (piano)
Sonetto No, 104 Del Petrarca

Liszt
9.18 Howard Barlow and the
Columbia Broadcasting’ Sym-
phonyRustic Wedding Symphony,
Op. 26 Goldmark

10. 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

GIN/72 INVERCARGILLj 680 ke. 441 m.

7..0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breekfast Session
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sian (see page 42)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.82 . Morning Variety

10. 0 Devotional Service
10.15 The Music of Doom
10.30 Music While You Work
42. 0.Lunch Music
1.30 p.m, Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Rhumba Rhythms. and
Tango. Tunes
2.17 "First Great Churchill"
(final episode)
2.30 CLASSICAL HOURMozart’s Concertos (2nd of series)
Violin Concerto in D, K2i8
Symphony in D, K297(Paris’’)
3.15 Songtime: Emilio Livi(tenor)
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 I Live Again
4.15 Romany Spy
4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 The Minister of Health,
Hon. Miss Howard, inaugurates
the 1947-48 Health Stamp Cam~
paign
7.13 Lorneville Stock Report
7.18 "The Blue Pool of Waka-
tipu: The hardships of the Waka-
tipian Pioneers," prepared byPiorrie Hogarth
7.30 Listener’s Own
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.15 The London Radio Orches-
tra, conducted by Dennis Wright
9.42 "The 89 Men"

(NZBS_ Production)
40. 0 Short Classics
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance ot any Money Order
Office: Twelve @months, 12/-; sixmonths, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
mot be reprinted without permission.

Tuesday. September 30Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

VA eg
6. 0am. The Breakfast Pro
gramme (Phil Shone)

|9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Roadmender
10. 0 My Husband’s Love

|10.15 Full Turn
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life
1%. 0 Music For Your Lunch

,;
hour
1.0 p.m. Afternoon Musical
~ Variety
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Home Decorating Session
(Anne Stewart)
2.35 Home Service Session
(Jane)
$.0-5.0 Popular Music
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.30 Filmland Session (John
Batten)
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club:Flies (Crosbie Morrison)7.0 Rhythmic Interlude7.15 This is My Story
7.30 Case for Cleveland: ThePoison Pen Case
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales: ARamble in Oxford Street, byMartin Armstrong8.0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade

|8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth Melvin): Radio Cuttings from theWorld Press
9..0 Current Celling Prices
9. 2 Doctor Mac
8.15 New Popular Music10. 0 Turning Back the Pages(Rod Talbot)
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
bs S.: Before

the Eending of the
ay11.15 Late Night Dance Music
12. 0 Close down _

27, WELLINGTON
1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
(Maurie Power)
8. 0 Tip Top Tunes
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Organola, presented by
Jimmy Leach
9.45 Sandler Minuets
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Just For You (Terry
| Howard)
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
1.46 More Mealtime Music2.0 ‘Famous Songs and Bal-
lads
2.30 Home Decorating Session
(Anne Stewart), followed by
Home Service Session
3. 0 Piano Personalities: More-
ton and Kaye
3.30 Hawaiian Harmony
4. 0 America’s Popular Danny
Kaye
4.30 On with the Show!
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.30 One Good Deed a Day
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Cjub:
Spiders
7.16 This is My Story
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: ThePoison Pen Case
7.45 1 Give and Bequeath
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Talent Quest9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.16 Hit Parade Tunes by Mr.Tchaikovski
9.31 The Call of the Chorus
9.45 Light Recitals10.15 These We Have Loved
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 When Swing is Inevitable,
Relax and Enjoy it
12. 0 Close down

.&

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music7.0 Up with the Lark
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
8.40 Morning Encore
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Current Ceiling ‘Prices
9.30 Morning Musicale *‘
9.45 The Lilt of the Waltz
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
40.45 Crossroads of Life
2. QO Luncheon session
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
2.
AF
Famous Songs and Bal-

ads
2.30. Home Decorating Talk(Anne arb and Home Ser-eu aaoet dyFavourites in Song, fea-
suring Dennis Nobleirtuoso for To-day:*oakuat Feuermann
3.30 Smile. with the Two Les-lies a
3.45 South American Pattern4. 0 Broadway Blueprint
4.30 Carroll Gibbons and his

=

Boy Friends
4.45 The Children’s session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.30 Treasure Island
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Making the Best of Things7.0 Twilight Music7.15 This is My Stoeh!7.30 A Case for The
Craven Case
7.45 Three Generations8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Regency Buck9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.1 Doctor Mac
9.15 Armchair Corner
9.45 Current Orchestrations
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 Strange Mysteries10.30 The World of Motoring(Trevor Holden)
bed
Something Old, Somethingew

11.30 Burning the Midnight Olil12. 0 Close down

4ZB sepa
6. 0 am. London News
6. 5 Breakfast Session
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star
. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 © Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Scotland’s Own
9.45 Attention Please!
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Heritage Hall
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
1.45 Australian Comedians Takethe Air: Dick Bentley and BebeScott
ee Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Home Decorating Talk
(Anne Stewart), followed by
Home Service Session (Wyn)
3. 0 Down Among the Basses,with Norman Allin and Malcolm
McEachern
3.30 Sing a Song of Sunshine
4.45 Long, Long Ago
EVENING PROGRAMME

6-30
Mr, Meredith Walks Out

6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club7.15
7.30
This is My StoryA Case for Cleveland: The

Poison Pen Case
7.45 Popular Fallacies
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Grey Shadow
9. 0 Current Ceiling PricesFollowed by Doctor Mac9.15 An Invitation to Dance9.45 Sidewalks of New York
40. 0 Pairs in Melody
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance
bei
0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.‘ 1400 ke 214 m.

7.0 am. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
8.40 Music for Everybody
9. 0 Good Morning Request Ses-sion
9.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Tunes at Teatime
6.30 Junior Naturalists’ ClubsBeavers and Teeth
6.45 20th Century Hits In
Chorus

» PE Veterans of Music
7.415 A Man and His House
7.30 Regency Buck7.45 A Case for Cleveland: The
Poison Pen Case
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 On the Sweeter Side
8.45 Reserved9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
ey | Doctor Mac
9.16 Gardening Session with2ZA’s expert
9.30 bees

of
Forecast, followed

by Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart :

9.45 — Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

1ZB’s John Batten has werkedin film studios in America,Britain and pre-war Germany.
John is thus able to speak withsubstantial authority in his ses-
sion "Filmland," presented at
Sa p.m. every Monday from1ZB.

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

‘At 7.45 p.m. every Tuesday,2ZB’s programme includes a
very interesting feature entitled"I Give and Bequeath," storiesof strange legacies,
¥ * cd *
Every Tuesday and Thursday

|

morning at half past ten, the
four. ZEB Stations bring to theair "Mama Bloom," one of the
most colourful radio characters;
she is the central figure in
"Mama Bloom’s Brood."* * *
The children’s own feature,

|

"Long, Long Ago," is on theair every Tuesday and Thursday
at 4.45 p.m. from the Dunedin
Station, 4ZB.ee se ae i


